Despiece
Spare Parts

Ql0:

QUALITY ESPRESSO

Capture the Essence

La empresa se reserva a modificar el contenido de este despiece sin previo aviso.
The manufacturer reserves the right to modify the content of this spare parts list without notice.

05/2018




/indice @

Index QUALITY ESPRESSO
\ Capture the Essence
4 )

———

‘g._-——'_—' ..

AT/}

N° Conjunto Nombre Conjunto
Assembly N° Assembly name
1 Carroceria y Componentes Eléctricos

Machine Bodywork & Electrical Components

2 Tolva y Adaptador
Hopper & Adapter
3 Distribuidor y Conjunto de Trampillas

Distributor & Doors Assembly

4 Conjunto Motor
Engine Assembly
5 Cableado Eléctrico

Electric Cabling

NS J

Molino Q10
Q10 Grinder




-

g . .-
1. Carroceria y Componentes Eléctricos (1/3)
1. Machine Bodywork & Electric Components (1/3)

QUALITY ESPRESSO

Capture the Essence

-

Pos DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION REF.
1 Cuerpo Molino Color Rojo Grinder Red Main Body 09107170
1 Cuerpo Molino Color Pleateado Grinder Silver Main Body 09107130
1 Cuerpo Molino Color Negro Grinder Black Main Body 09107110
1 Cuerpo Molino Color Blanco Grinder White Main Body 09107120
2 Tapa Trasera Color Rojo Back Red Cover 09111970
2 Tapa Trasera Color Plateado Back Silver Cover 09111930
2 Tapa Trasera Color Negro Back Black Cover 09111910
2 Tapa Trasera Color Blanco Back White Cover 09111920
2 Tapa Trasera Color Negro (Modelos UL) Back White Cover (UL Models) 09112010
2 Tapa Trasera Color Blanco (Modelos UL) Back White Cover (UL Models) 09112020
3 Bandeja Inferior Lower Tray 09108100
4 Soporte Prensa Color Rojo Press Red Support 09110370
4 Soporte Prensa Color Plata Press Silver Support 09110360
4 Soporte Prensa Color Negro Press Black Support 09110340
4 Soporte Prensa Color Blanco Press White Support 09110350
5 Prensa Café g Estandard @ Standard Coffee Press 08792500
5 Prensa Café g Pequefio @ Small Coffee Press 09000552
6 Soporte Motor Engine Support 09000782
7 Centralita 115/230 V 115/230 V Mainboard 09107510
8 Display + Soporte Display + Support 09110100
9 Cjto Display + Centralita + Soporte Display + Mainboard + Support Assy 09107200
10 | Pegatina Logotipo Molino Grinder Logotype Sticker 09108200
11 Mando Regulacion Regulation Handle Knob 09107600
11 Mando Regulacion Sin Fin Worm Regulation Handle Knob 09107610
12 | Casquillo Guia Regulacion Adjustment Handle Cap 09000422
13 | Transformador 230 V 230 V Transformer 09108600
13 | Transformador 115V 115 V Transformer 09108610
14 | Prensa Cable Cable Clamp 08559700
15 | Cjto Tapa Distribuidor Distributor Cover Assy 09105000
16 | Protector Adhesivo Adhesive Protector 08433900
\_17 | Protector Protector 09110200 J

Molino Q10
Q10 Grinder

©


http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09107200?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf

N

e . .-
1. Carroceria y Componentes Eléctricos (2/3)
1. Machine Bodywork & Electric Components (2/3)

Q,

QUALITY ESPRESSO

Capture the Essence

-

Do

[~
)

Pos DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION REF.
18 | Protector Carroceria Machine Bodywork Protector 09000548
19 | Protector Microswitches Microswitches Protector 09000121
20 | Protector Golpes Carroceria Machine Bodywork Upper Protector 09000547
21 | Interruptor 230 V 230 V Main Switch Q7967020
22 | Funda Interruptor Main Switch Cover 08291800
23 | Interruptor 115V (Modelos UL) 115 V Main Switch (UL Models) 09000210
24 | Soporte Microswitches Inferior Lower Microswitches Support 29000784
25 | Soporte Microswitches Superior (Aislador) Upper Microswitches Support (Isolator) 09000633
26 | Protector Trampillas Doors Protection 09000786
27 | Condensador Arranque 16uF 450V 16uF 450V Start Up Capacitor 09000117
27 | Condensador Arranque 70uF 250V 70uF 250V Start Up Capacitor 09000125
28 | Sujecion Microswitches Microswitches Fastener 09000551
29 | Microswitch OMRON V-166-1C5 V-166-1C5 OMRON Microswitch 29000208
30 | Circuito USB USB Circuit 09108300
31 Tapa Inferior Machine Bodywork Lower Cover 09000632
32 | Tapa Hueco (Modelos UL) Hole Cover (UL Models) 09109000
33 | Etigueta Conexion Tierra Ground Connection Sticker 10432201
34 | Pie de Apoyo Grinder Foot 2600/010133
35 | Casquillo Bloqueo Regulacién Adjustment Block Cap 29000424
36 | Muelle Casquillo Cap Spring 09000682

\_37 | Distancial Soporte Spacer Support 09103700 J

Molino Q10
Q10 Grinder


http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE2600/010133?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE07967020?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE08291800?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000784?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000633?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000125?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000208?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000421?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000682?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf

N

e . .-
1. Carroceria y Componentes Eléctricos (3/3)
1. Machine Bodywork & Electric Components (3/3)

Q,

QUALITY ESPRESSO

Capture the Essence

-

Pos DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION REF.
38 | Tornillo Alomado 3.9x13 3.9x13 Screw 09103000
39 | Tornillo Alomado M5x12 M5x12 Screw
40 | Tornillo M4x20 M4x20 Screw 04592000
41 | Tornillo M5x8 DIN 7985 M5x8 Screw 04591700
42 | Tuerca Fijacion Microswitch Microswitch Fixation Nut 09104800
43 | Microswitch Tolva Hopper Microswitch 09104910
43 | Soporte Microswitch Microswitch Support 09104920
44 | Tornillo Autorroscante 3.9x9.5 3.9x9.5 Self-Tapping Screw 09000036
45 | Chapa Microswitch (Modelos Con Adaptador) Microswitch Cover (Coffee Tins Adapter Grinders) 09109500
46 | Tuerca M4 M4 Nut 04127619
47 | Arandela Dentada g4 @4 Toothed Washer 04868100
48 | Tuerca Condensador Capacitor Nut 04127916
49 | Guia Portafiltros Filter Holder Guide 09111200
50 | Tornillo Allen M5x10 M5x10 Allen Screw 09000024
51 | Tornillo Tolva Hopper Screw 09109600
52 | Tuerca Rapida M4 M4 Nut 05118400
53 | Tuerca Rapida M5 M5 Nut 05118500
54 | Tornillo M4x12 M4x12 Screw 04596601
55 | Cepillo Limpieza Cleaning Brush 09000410
56 | Esparrago 4x1 4x1 Stud 05198000
57 | Cjto Pison gEstandar + Esparrago @ Standard Coffee Press + Stud Assy 08792600

\_57 | Cito Pisén gPequefio + Esparrago @ Small Coffee Press + Stud Assy 09001136 J
Molino Q10
Q10 Grinder


http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE04548000?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE04596601?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000410?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf

/2. Tolva y Adaptador
K2. Hopper & Adapter QUALITY ESPRESSO

Capture the Essence

-

1

- .

- -

Pos DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION REF.
1 Cjto Tolva Hopper Assembly 09109300
2 Kit Adaptador para Latas Adapter Kit for Coffee Tins NT0929
3 Tapa Tolva Hopper Cover 09000549
4 Tornillo M4x10 M4x10 Screw | 09108300
5 Mando Cierre Tolva Hopper Closer Handle 02000424
6 Eje Cierre Tolva Hopper Closer Shaft Q0404210 |
7 Anillo Retencién Stopping Ring | 09104600
8 Protector de Seguridad Security Protection 09000631
9 Cierre Tolva Hopper Closer 09104700
10 | Rampa Tolva Hopper Ramp | 09110600
11 | Tolva Hopper 09000566
12 | Chapa Blogueo Tolva Hopper Blocking Metal Sheet 09000790
13 | Fijacion Delantera Tolva Front Hopper Fixation | 09109400
14 | Tornillo Autorroscante 3,5x13 DIN 7981 3,5x13 DIN 7981 Self-Tapping Screw 09000042
15 | Tornillo M4x12 M4x12 Screw 04596601
16 | Adaptador para Latas Adapter for Coffee Tins | 09102100
17 | Plancha Desviador Diverter Support Metal Sheet 09102400
18 | Arandela 4.3x9x0.8 DIN 125 4.3x9x0.8 DIN 125 Washer 02161206
19 | Tuerca Rapida M4 M4 Nut 05118400
20 | Tornillo Autorroscante 4,2x13 4,2x13 Self-Tapping Screw 04592101
21 | Plancha Frente Desviador Diverter Front Support Metal Sheet 09109800

\_22 | Desviador Adaptador Adapter Diverter 09102200  /

Molino Q10
Q10 Grinder


http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000424?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09404210?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09104600?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000631?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000566?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000790?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE04596601?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE04592101?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf

/3. Distribuidor y Conjunto de Trampillas
3. Distributor & Doors Assembly

QUALITY ESPRESSO

\ Capture the Essence
(
Pos DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION REF.

1 | Cjto Dosificador | Grinder Dosing Assy 09104200
2 Cjto Distribuidor Grinder Distributer Assy 09105900
3 Cjto Trampillas Doors Assy Q2000047
4 Cuerpo Distribuidor Distributer Main Body 09000680
5 | Muelle Disgregador Café | Coffee Disperser Spring 09000739
6 Tapa Distribuidor Café | Distributer Cover 09000683
7 | Muelle Tapa Distribuidor Café | Distributer Cover Spring 09000783
8 Puerta Distribuidora Distributer Door 09103200
9 Cuerpo Dosificador Dosing Main Body 09000538
10 | Correa Transmision Transmission Belt 09000302
11 | Cjto Motor | Engine Assy 09112300
12 | Abrazadera Sujeccién Motores | Engine Subjection Clamps 09000539
13 | Tapa Trampillas | Doors Cover 09000540
14 | Trampilla Descarga lzquierda Left Door 09103400
15 | Tapeta Polea Engine Pulley Cover 09110900
16 | Cjto Motor Trampilla Izquierda Left Door Engine Assy 09112400
17 | Cjto Motor Trampilla Derecha Right Door Engine Assy 09112500
18 | Trampilla Descarga Derecha | Right Door 09103300
19 | Soporte Trampillas | Doors Support 09000542
20 | Tornillo Allen M5x10 M5x10 Allen Screw 09000024

\_21__| Arandela Grower g4 @4 Grower Washer 04868100  /

Molino Q10

Q10 Grinder

©


http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000947?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000683?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000302?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000539?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09103400?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf

. Conjunto Motor

QUALITY ESPRESSO

Capture the Essence

(4

4. Engine Assembly
-
p

-
R

Pos DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION REF.
1 Cjto Motor 230 V 50/60 Hz | 230 V 50/60 Hz Engine Assy 09108400
1 Cjto Motor 115 V 60 Hz 115V 60 Hz Engine Assy 09108410
2 Eje Espiral Arrastre | Drag Spiral Shaft 09103900
3 Espiral de Arrastre | Drag Spiral 08660100
4 Junta Silicona Corona | Toothed Crown Silicone Gasket 09111800
5 | Arandela Grower DIN 7980 DIN 7980 Grower Washer 09000070
6 | Arandela DIN9021 DIN9021 Washer 09000084
7 Tornillo Allen M4 DIN 912 M4 DIN 912 Allen Screw

8 Corona Regulacion | Regulation Toothed Crown 09111100
9 Chapa Cierre Corona (Sélo Molinos 115V y UL) | Toothed Crown Close Metal Sheet (Only 115 V & UL Grinders) 09000892
10 | Portafresas Superior | Upper Grinder Holder 09000709
11 | Junta Tdrica 70x3 NBR NBR 70x3 O-Ring 09000417
12 | Juego Fresas DITTING (x2 Unidades) DITTING Grinders Set (x2 Units) 09000298
13 | Tornillo M4x10 M4x10 Screw 09000056
14 | Portafresas Inferior Lower Grinder Holder 09000708
15 | Esparrago M3x6 DIN 913 | M3x6 DIN 912 Pin 05198100
16 | Eje Regulacién Molido | Milling Adjust Shaft 09419120
17 | Disco Fijacion Regulador Molido Milling Adjuster Disk 09419500
18 | Sinfin Regulacion Molido Milling Adjuster Worm 09419200
19 | Motor 230 V 50/60 Hz 230 V 50/60 Hz Engine 09001048

\_19 | Motor 115V 60 Hz 115V 60 Hz Engine 09001050 /

Molino Q10

Q10 Grinder


http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE08660100?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE05194402?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE09000298?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/quality-espresso/QLE05198100?pt-manual=QLE-Q10_pm.pdf

/5. Cableado Eléctrico
5. Electric Cabling QUALITY ESPRESSO

K Capture the Essence

4 )

- INTERRUPTOR

MANGUERA ACOMETIDA hl SWITEH
LINE CORD

PORTAFUSIBLE —
FUSE HOLDER -

MOTOR MOLINO
GRINDER ENGINE

95

MOTOR DISTRIBUIDOR
DISTRIBUTION ENGINE

4 g 7 O MOTOR TRAMPILLA 1 CAFE
DOOR MOTOR 1 COFFEE
MICRO TOLVA (%)
HOOPER MICROSWITCH(*)

| o O

MICRO 1 CAFE
MICRO 1 COFFEE

-
2 FEC
s .

MICRO 2 CAFES A - 1
MICRO 2 COFFEES :

l——C/G

® T
o . *
.

MOTOR TRAMPILLA 2 CAFES
DOOR MOTOR 2 COFFEES

=5 .HHHIIHHIII I IHHHGIIHI\H ;’ i! i! iE i!

* Solo version con micro de seguridad tolva
* Only with hopper security micro-switch version

Pos DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION REF.

1 Cable Red CEE HO7RN-F 3 mm CEE HO7RN-F 3 mm Line Cord 09000262

1 Cable Red 115V 115V Line Cord 09001233

1 Cable Red 230 V (Modelos Reino Unido) 230V Line Cord (UK Models) 09001232

2 Cable Interruptor Alimentacién 230 V 230 V Main Switch Cable 09001214

2 Cable Interruptor Alimentacion 115 V 115 V Main Switch Cable 09106500

3 Portafusible Aéreo 230 V 230 V Aerial Fuse Holder 08671800

3 Portafusible Aéreo 115V 115 V Aerial Fuse Holder 08671900

4 Cable Potencia Inlet Transformer Cable 09108800

5 Cable Transformador Transformer Cable 09108900

6 Cable USB USB Cable 09108500

7 Cable Microswitch Transformador Transformer Microswitch Cable 09105200

8 Cable Microswitches Microswitches Cable 09001218

9 Cable Motores Engine Cable 09001217

- Cable Masa Carroceria Ground Connection Cable 09105500

- Cable Tierra Tapa Trasera Back Cover Ground Cable 09001219

- Cable Puente Molino 115 V 115V Terminal Cable 09106150
- Cable + Clavija (Modelos Australia) Cable + Cable Plug (Australian Models) 09001230 /
Molino Q10 a
Q10 Grinder









QUALITY ESPRESSO

Capture the Essence

QUALITY ESPRESSO S.A.

Motors, 1 -9 ¢ 08040 Barcelona, Spain
T +34 932 231 200

Export T +34 933 946 305

E info@qualityespresso.net La empresa se reserva a modificar el contenido de este despiece sin previo aviso.
vaw.qualityespresso.net The manufacturer reserves the right to modify the content of this spare parts list without noti(y




